MODERN PERFINS Derek Ransom

Things are looking up. 7 requests now for the full list of Modern Perfins.
The following are additions reported by Chris Carr, Rosemary Smith and
myself since the June Bulletin.

New Values

C0775.01
C5647.01
K0260.01
L0430.02
M2755.01
N2710.06
S1210.01
W3456.01

CB/H
COV/HA
KC
LB/H
MGN
NR

SC
W/HA

Ist M
Ist M
2nd p
2nd

Ist M
Istp
Ist M
Istp

add to 21st Cent list
add to 21st Cent list
add to 21st Cent list - Jun 2003

add to 21st Cent list
missing centre pin - report others
add to 21st Cent list

I make this to be 29 dies used this century. Please keep reporting any

elliptical perfins with recent dates.

Derek Ransom, 134 Lowfield Road, Caversham Park Village, Reading

RG46PQ.
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