## MODERN PERFINS Derek Ransom

Things are looking up. 7 requests now for the full list of Modern Perfins. The following are additions reported by Chris Carr, Rosemary Smith and myself since the June Bulletin.

## **New Values**

C0775.01	CB/H	1st M	add to 21st Cent list
C5647.01	COV/HA	1st M	add to 21st Cent list
K0260.01	KC	2nd p	add to 21st Cent list - Jun 2003
L0430.02	LB/H	2nd	
M2755.01	MGN	1st M	add to 21st Cent list
N2710.06	NR	1st p	missing centre pin - report others
S1210.01	SC	lst M	add to 21st Cent list
W3456.01	W/HA	1st p	

I make this to be 29 dies used this century. Please keep reporting any elliptical perfins with recent dates.

Derek Ransom, 134 Lowfield Road, Caversham Park Village, Reading RG46PQ.

Bulletin 331 (August 2004) Page 23